
 

Fylde Council 
Licensing Team 
Town Hall, St Annes 
Telephone – 01253 658658 

HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 

Scale of maximum charges fixed by the Fylde Borough Council with respect to Hackney Carriages in 
the Borough to operate from 7th December 2023 
Some vehicles may charge a lower fare than this tariff 
Tariff 1 – Monday to Friday 6.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m. 
1st person £3.10 start for the first 237yds/216.7m and 20p for every subsequent 176yds/161m or part 
thereof. 
Tariff 2 – Monday to Friday 9.00 p.m. to 11.59 p.m. 
                 Saturday and Sunday and Bank and Statutory Holidays 
1st person £3.30 start for the first 89.4/81.7m and 20p for every subsequent 137.5yds/125.7m or part 
thereof. 
Tariff 3 – applies to hiring’s commenced between 00.00am (midnight) and 06.00am (apart from those 
identified in tariff 4) 
1st person £3.70 start for the first 135 yds/123m and 20p for every subsequent 135 yds/123m or part 
thereof. 
Tariff 4 – applies to hiring’s commenced between 6:00pm on 24th December to 6:00am on 27th 
December and between 6:00pm on 31st December to 6:00am on 2nd January.  
1st person £5.80 start for the first 332yds/304m and 30p for every subsequent 166yds/152m or part 
thereof. 
Additional passengers in excess of one – 40p for each additional passenger 
For Journeys where between 5 and 8 passengers are being conveyed the driver may charge 1.5 
times the metered fare of the journey not including extras. 

Children – For every two children aged 3 to 12 years – 40p 

Luggage, Prams  – each item 40p  Dogs (excluding assistance dogs) - £1 per dog 

Waiting time – T1 - 20p for each period of 40 seconds, the meter adds this automatically 
                            T2, T3, T4 – 20p for each period of 30 seconds 
Cleaning charges arising from the withdrawal of a vehicle due to passenger abuse - £60 

NOTE 1 – Drivers may ask you to pay an estimated fare/deposit in advance of the journey. If you do                                
not agree to pay you may be refused travel. 

NOTE 2 – The meter will not commence until all passengers are loaded safely and securely in the 
vehicle. No charge for assistance dogs or wheelchairs. 

NOTE 3 -   The following sums may be added to the fare: 20p when the price of diesel reaches £1.75p 
per litre and a further 20p when the price of diesel reaches £2.00p per litre. Should the price of a litre 
of diesel fall below £1.25, 20p shall be deducted from the total fare and a further 20p should the price 
fall below £1 a litre. For the purposes of this note, the price of a litre of diesel shall be the price at 
Heyhouses Service Station, St Annes. 
Allan Oldfield 
Chief Executive 
Fylde Borough Council   
7th December 2023 

 


